DEPARTMENT OF SOLID WASTE

b; SOLID WASTE ¢ RECYCLING ¢ SW CODE ENFORCEMENT ¢ FINANCE ¢ HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
= 2
r‘ﬂH
"1*;’4\ \/ 14450 LANDFILL RD # BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34614
N2 R P 352.754.4112 + F 352.754.4118 + W www.HernandoCounty.us
Date: October 25, 2022
To: Toni Brady

Purchasing and Contracts

From: Scott Harper
Solid Waste & Recycling

Subject: Extension of Loading Dock, Solid Waste

Request for payment of final amount has been made by Goodwin Bros Inc for work that was
completed with the recycling center loading dock extension project. The contractor has
completed the job per the terms of the contract. The final payment checklist has been completed

and is attached. There are no outstanding issues or concerns with this vendor.

The Solid Waste department is requesting for this project to be closed out and final payment be
made.

4471 20500067 retainage $10,170.00

[f additional information is required contact the department.

Thank You

Cc:  Diane Kafrissen, Purchasing



APPLICATION AND RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT Page 1of 1
TO TOWNERY PHtBEt1: e
Hernando County EXTENSION OF LOADING DOCK APPLICATION NO.:
Board of County Commissioners 2 FINAL
20 North Main Street. Suite 460
Brooksville FL 34601-34668 PROJECT NUMBER: 19-R00007-53 PERIOD TO:
FROMICONTRAC VIA PHOT ESSIONAL (ArehiociEnginaery:
GOODWIN BROS CONSTRUCTION INC HERNANDO COUNTY SOLID WASTE 10/24/2022
PO BOX 1689 15470 FLIGHT PATH DR
BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34605 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604 CONTRACT DATE:
ATTN: SCOTT HARPER

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for Paymant, as ahawn below. in connection with the Cantract (ATTACH SCHEDULE OF VALUES)

nceordance with the {2) that all p

Tho undersmgned CONT AL TOR cortihes 1hat 1o tha bast ol the CUNT A TOR S -wmmgo . infor|
Contract Dy i

of tha CONTRACTOR which have incurred in connection with

of WORK dona under the CONTRACT raterred to abovo have been apphed o disch

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORK AMOUNT-
co DATE 1JORIGINAL CONTRACTPRICE . .. ............... ] 71.752.70
NUMBER | APPROVED ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2|NET CHANGE ORDERS ....... T ———— ] 131,647.36
3|CURRENT CONTRACTPRICE . ............n. .. s 203.400.06
4| TOTAL WORK COMPLETE & STORED TO DATE .. .| § 203.400.06
S5|RETAINAGE:
0% OF COMPLETED & STOREDWORK .......... (&3 0.00 )
6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... ........... $ 203,400.06
7|LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS RECOMMENDED . . . |($ 193.230.06 )
8|AMOUNT DUE THISAPPLICATION . . ............ S 10,170.00
TOTALS 9|BALANCE OF WORK TO COMPLETE. PLUS
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER RETAINAGEHELD . .. .....iiieiieiiieirennn $ 0.00

mmnmwwwmunwm&mmwmmmmﬂm-n

ge n full oll
the WORK covered by prior N’PUCATIONS FOR PAYMENT numbered 1 through 1 inclusive; (3} that titia to all malenals and ecuipment incorporated in
3018 WORK o¢ otherwrse listed 1n or covatod by tus APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT wil pass to HERNANDO COUNTY {Owner) a1 ime of payment frce ond clear of all liens, claime. secunty intereats and

sncumbrances; and (d) thal the current paymani shown herein is now due CONTRACTOR.

B & /?[//«éz/

oate:l0) AU [ 2O~

OTARY SEAL
State of: FLORIDA

My Com

PROFESSIONAL'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT [ArchitectEngineer):

In accordance with contract Documents, based on on-site cbservations and the data comprising the above applicaton, the PROFESSIONAL hereby c 1
(OWNERY), that 10 the best of tha PROFESSIONAL'S knowledge, informaton and belief, the WORK is in
{wath supporting documantation) meets the requrements of the Contract Documents and payment of the AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT AP

DATED: _[D =25 .20

with the C

By:

COUNTY'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT
DATED' /6/25 2022

™ 27, //ffz%/&/

AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

TITLE:

S Sves Ry

N

Digitally signed by
Wiy, Lisa J Baker
P-.-.’..ﬁf“/r@”/, DN: cn=Lisa J Baker,
e ? “ o=Locklear &
; *’T-: Associates, Inc., ou,
37’—5 email=lisa@locklear
STATEOF “45 consulting.com,
c c=US
Date: 2022.10.25
09:55:42 -04'00'

No. 74652
*



ALK DOCUMENT G703

Project Name and Number LANDFILL EXTENSION OF LOADING DOCK

\ppli far P Number 2 Contractor: Goodwin Bros Construction,, Ing.
Appicaton for Poymant Date: 10/24/2022
For Work Completed Through: 107242022

1 z 3 a3 s I 3 | 7 T [] o T 10 1% 12 23 14 )| 15 16
WORK COMPLETED T DATE ; MATERIALS TOTAL COMPEICD DBAANCE OF WORK
ITe DESCRIPTION OF WORK u [scHEDaES]  SCHTOWKED TOTAL PREVIOUS | _APPLICATIONS. s | pemion PRESENTLY AND STORED TO DATE. TO COMPLETE,
N, N [QUARTISY NIT SCHEDANLED QUANTITY TOTAL QUANTITY 3t TOFAL SICRED QUANT{TY VALUE L] QUAKTITY VALWE RETAINAGE
] VALUE VALV vALSE | OVAWE (2a9) (3 +10+K) [COMPLETED) {a-11) (G-12) HELD § 0%
T 4x3) Gr? : S5aMn {22 -6} {12 x 0%

T }Oemo of Asphak and Any Concrete [ 1 S 20776015 21,077.60 1 §  21077.60 $ - 1 $ 21,077,650 | 100.00% 2.0000] $ R E) .

2 [Concrete Now Ramy ) 1 $ 4370000 & 43,700.00 ! 4 43,700.00 $ - 1 4 43,700.00 | 100.00% 0.0000] § - 1% -
ARpEA N T ANGd INChuge Base

3 |Rodk LS 1 $ 697510 1% £,975.10 1 -3 £,975.10 % - 1 $__6975.10 | 100.00% 0.0000] $ : s -
CHANGE ORDER 1 I $ - 3 - 1 [ - FOIV/O =1.0000] § SN :
ASPIAN, MATen) Ieease and Incredse
im LS i $ 858000 | & B560.00 1 8,580.00 3 ol 1 3 5,560.00 | 100.00%)| 1.000C - 1% -
Limerock Materal increase and Soope (LS 1 $ 365000 | & 3,650,00 1 3,650.00 £ - 1 § _ 3630.00 | 100.00% AuniY - 5 -
Dock Per New Plans and Scope S 1 $ 5015000 ¢ 50,150.00 [ $0,1.50,00 £ - | 1 $ 50,150.00 | 100.00%] 0000 - i3 -
Ramove and Repiace Fene Matenial 1
Increase LF 1 |5 .00 | ¢ 4,400, 10 5 440000 3 L 110 5 440000 | 100.00% 0.00001 § - < -
CHANGE ORDER 2 3 f 3 - [ $ . #OIV/O! 0.0000] § R} -
25 Type SP 12.5 Asphaft Paving
Imer:v SY | 1,350 1§ 26.36 35,585.00 1350 $ 3558600 3 - 1356 4 35586.00 | 100.00% 0.0000{ $ - 18 .
Fence Matanals Incroasc F 10§ 2825 ] 5 3,[62.50 LD 3. 31650 - 110 4+ 316250 | 100.00% 0.0000] 5 - 5

T [Addmional Concrete Work to Ramgs 3 I 15 2611686(% Jotians 1 s 2611886 - 1 4 26,118.86 | 100.00% 0.0000] § K] -

TOTAL $ _203,400.06 $ _203.400.06 3 - $ 203,400.06 I 5 s :




Scott Harper

From: Tom Charlow <estimator@goodwinbrosincicom:>

Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 1:13 PM
To: Scott Harper
Subject: HC Loading Dock Project

CAUTION: This email originated from outS|de the organization. Do |not cllck links or open attachments uniess you recognize the sender and
know the content is safe. !

B

Scott, This email is to reference Goodwin Brothers reaching substantial completion of the Loading dock revisions on 8/16/2022.

Thank you,

Tom Chariow
Estimator/Project Manager

Constr n, inc.
Goodwin Bros. Construction, inc.
P.O. Box 1689 | Brocksville, FL 34605
14341 Ponce De Leon Blvd %Brookswtle, Fl. 34601
= (352)796-0149 | w(352)544 1084 |
Excelience is Standard. || »Lestimator@goodwinbrosinc.com




FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
KNOW ALL MEN THESE PRESENTS:

That the Undersigned, B.E.T.-ER MIX, INC.

PO BOX 5577, HUDSON, F1 34674

for and in consideration of § 10.00 dollars and other good and valuable
considerations, lawful money of the United States of America, to me in hand paid,
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby waive, release, remise
and relinquish any and all right to claim any lien or liens for work performed or
material furnished to:

Coastal Conerete Inc.

For the following described property:

14450 Landfill Rd.
Br ookswlic, FL
Hernando County

| St phame Toldbaur
Credit Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me by means of ( x ) physical presence or
() online notarization, this 25 day of October, 2022 by Tauni Schaffer who
took an oath:

. , SO0, TAUNISCHAFFER

1 2 .%. Comisslon # HH 295850

Notary Public. mw}"f&"/"‘”" ?‘%fﬁ"’W ¢ T84S Expires Oclober 5, 2026
$‘°r 3

Printed Name _Tauni Schaffer  * 7




CONTRACTORS SWORN AFFIDAVIT
AND FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned for and in consideration of final
pavinent of Ten Thousaad One Hundred Seventy Dollars ($10.170.00) hereby waive all rights o ¢latm a
lien lor labor or maierials. or both, on the following deseribed property

CXTENSION OF LOADING hOCK
Contract # 19-ROB007-53
BROOKSVILLE. FL
HERNANDO COUNTY

FURTHERMORE, the undersigned has completed this stage of construction in accordance with
the terms of the contract with Hernando County BOCC.. and the all bills Tor materials, labor, or services
furnished to the undersipned have been paid for.

Reccipt by the undersigned of the final payment, under the aforementioned contract, shall
conatitie full release and discharge by the undersigned to Hernando County BOCC.. of any claims
arising out of or connected with, or resulting from the performance of the obligations of the contract
pursuaat to the contract documents.

WITNESS: /f
('Zv:.ﬁ"/ // o

Signature Tide
Goodwiii Bigs, Construction, Inc

Daniel Goodwin, Jr,, President

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Hernando _
The foregaing instrument was acknoswledged before me on lhis&j of Ou"' 2022 by

Diunicl Goodwin JR. . who is personally known to me or has produced  N/A as identification.

e

. JENNIFER DELUCCO é
5 MY COMMISSION £ HH 141008

EXPIRES: June 12, 2075
od Thry Natary Public Underatitors

Notary Pablic Seal



HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bid No: /7 ~Reeo 0753 Project No: /?’—/@c}aa 2-53 Date: /&/7'1 S'/QOGLQ

Contractor Name: @0 04'/(4.; in 51‘0‘ S

The following items have been /ecured by the 50/ /w,4 7e department for the project known as

ex/ension of- Loadineg DoclS
Contract No: , and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.
Original Contract Price: _7/, 75w Final Contract Price (including all change orders): 203,460, & §
Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes |:| No lzl_
Date of Notice to Proceed: __S/2 3,/51«9:1’3- Amount of Liquidated Damages: é
Substantial Completion Time:* /0 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders): /cia’ Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:* /5o Calendar Days
Final Completion Time {including Change Orders):* / S ¢ __ Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* /g)g{ _____Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time {including Change Orders).” o /b Z __Calendar Days
Completed
Yes No
S/ A4 1. Al Punch List items completed (Date).
A///gl 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County. |
/l// 4 3. General one year warranty from Contractor (Effective Date).
/V/4 4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
A/ /AI 5.  Record drawings cbtained.
/\///}- 6. County personnel trained an system and equipment operation.
N r//;.l 7.  Certificate of Occupancy _____or GCompliance __
ﬁa{ 8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* ?’// (I / 2022 (Date)
A// 4 9. Department’s Final Inspection Repert* when Applicable. {Date)
2{ 10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.
. X 11. Owner's Representative’s Certificate of Final Inspection. ‘ ‘ Date)
my 12.  DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from

Contractor {If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed
Yes No

X 14. Release of Liens

15. Consent of Surety
VA

16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)
N4
>< 17. Vendor Performance Form
/ 18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable
N/ A

N/A‘ 19. Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A.

If No Is checked to any of the above, explain here:

Comments:

signed: /%%Z’ /w/ s

“Department Director gf Designee
Date: s 5/‘/;:2%; 5

* These Completion Times and/for Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

ce: Purchasing & Contracts



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.:

6.'.0‘,/,,., in Dros,

So /16/ 0/4{7-;-

Contract# and JDﬁscri};t/iou :
.éo .r' A oc

ei/ension

7-53

3

|9 -Reooo

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

Return completed form to:

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient

areas in their service.

Design Phase

Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)

Rating Scale:

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO {
CEOJCICICKOICICICROIONCHONORONC,
CEOICICRCXOICICICHCICICNORONCRO,
CNCISXOX JOYOR X NONCYCRCRONORO

Average

Excellent

CNOX X JOK X NONON X K N NN N



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale:  Poor Average Excellent

® 6 O @
® 6 © #

Cooperativeness

Professional conduct @

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? é/Y es I No, please
explain
Evaluated by: Reviewed by:
/ N ‘\ \ \
o MNoash T ) i~
S0/ hopa Code Mool e 117172022
ignature / ate Chief Procurement Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)



